APPENDIX B: 2025-2026 FEE SCHEDULE

SENIOR AND MINOR BOX LACROSSE PLAYER REGISTRATION — 2026 Season

TEAM FEE INSURANCE PER PLAYER REGISTRATION
Senior A $285 $450 $84
Senior B $175 $450 $84
Senior C $175 $450 Year 1 $36 Year 2 $48 Year 3 $82
Junior A $175 $270 $79
Junior B - Tiers 1/2/3 $115 $270 $79
U17/u22 (Minor/Female) $72
U15 (Minor/Female) $72
U13 (Minor/Female) $72
U11 (Minor/Female) $70
U9 $70
u7 $65
Female Box Lacrosse Recreational $42
Minor Box (First year associations) $36
Minor Box (Second year associations) $48
DEVELOPMENT
SENIOR BOX LACROSSE PLAYER REGISTRATION — 2025-2026 Season
INSURANCE FEE PER PLAYER REGISTRATION
Senior Box $450 Year 1 $36 Year 2 $48 Year 3 $82
Junior Box $260 Year 1 $36 Year 2 $48 Year 3 $82

Please Note:

1) Senior Clubs/Leagues who declare as recreational teams are not allowed to participate in any provincial
championships.

2) If a new Senior League starts up from an area that does not currently have any organized Senior lacrosse, then
they will start at Year 1 registration fees and graduate up to full fees after three years. They will be required to pay
full insurance and team fees from Year One on.

3) If a new Senior League starts up from an area that currently does have organized Senior Lacrosse, then they will
start at registration fees of Year 2, and graduate up the following year to full fees. They will be required to pay full
insurance and team fees from the start.

4) If a recreational team starts a Senior League or joins an existing Senior League, then they will continue to pay full
team and insurance fees.

FIELD LACROSSE PLAYER REGISTRATION — 2026-2027 Season

REGISTRATION
Senior $78
Youth $72
Girls Field Lacrosse (House League — U19 and Below) $36
Youth Field/Girls Field (first year associations) $36
Youth Field/Girls Field (second year associations) $48

RECREATIONAL
OTHER LACROSSE PLAYER REGISTRATION — 2025-2026 Season

REGISTRATION

Recreational $42/player
School Affiliate $0
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BC LACROSSE COACHES FEES

Registration Fee Paid with submission of Form 100’s $35/Coach
Box & Field Clinics All levels — Classroom + Floor and/or Field $150
All levels — Floor and/or Field $75

BC LACROSSE OFFICIALS FEES

Registration Fees Minor Box and Youth Field (Invoiced to Association)  $40.00/Official
Senior Box and Senior Field (Paid by Official) $60.00/Official
Box Clinics Entry Level 1 $ 45.00
Level 1 $ 60.00
Level 2 $ 75.00
Level 3 + $130.00
Field Clinics First Year — Level 1 $45.00
Level 1 $60.00
Level 2 $75.00
Levels 3-5 $90.00

PAYMENTS TO OFFICIALS:

Senior Box Officials Payments (per game) as set out by agreements with individual leagues.

Minor Fees apply to all minor games (Co-ed and Female)
Minor Box SHOT CLOCK Officials Payment/Game - $25

Minor Box Officials Payment/Game

uU7/u9 $30
ut1 $40
u13 $45
u15 $50
u17 $55
u22 $60

Field Officials Payment/Game (including

Women’s)

u7 $25
U9 $30
u11 $40
u13 $45
uis $50
u18 $55

Senior Men’s $65

Sixes Officials Payment/Game

u7/u9 $20
U1 $25
U13 $30
u1s $40
u18 $45
Shot clock for Sixes except $15
U7/u9
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